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SALARY OF JUDGE OF WALDO CO. MUNICIPAL COURT 755 

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1953 CHAP. 150 

Signed, sealed and delivered 
in presence of 

DOROTHEA DIX MEMORIAL ASSOCIATION (L. S.) 
LESLIE H. STANLEY BY GRACE H. PENDLETON 

Its President 
LESLIE H. STANLEY MAUDE ROGERS 

RANDOLPH A. WEATHERBEE 
Its Treasurer 

GLADYS E. WHITNEY 

Its Vice President 
STATE OF MAINE: 
PENOBSCOT: SS. March 23, A. D. I953 

Personally appeared the above named Grace H. Pendleton, President, 
and Maude Rogers, Secretary, of Dorothea Dix Memorial Association, and 
acknowledged the above instrument to be their own free acts and deeds in 
their said capacities and the free act and deed of said Dorothea Dix Me­
morial Association. 

Notarial 
Seal 

STATE OF MAINE: 
PENOBSCOT: SS. 

Before me, 
Alta N. Rogers 
Notary Public 

March 23, A. D. I953 

Personally appeared the above named Gladys E. Whitney, Vice President 
of Dorothea Dix Memorial Association, and acknowledged the above instru­
ment to be her own free act and deed in her said capacity and the free act 
and deed of said Dorothea Dix Memorial Association. 

Notarial 
Seal 

Before me, 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 150 

Randolph A. Weatherbee 
Notary Public 

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Judge of the Waldo County 
Municipal Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

p. & S. L., I941, c. I2, § 2, amended. The 2nd sentence of section 2 of 
chapter I2 of the private and special laws of I94I, as amended by chapter 



756 CHARTER OF CITY OF AUBURN AMENDED 

CHAP. 151 PRTV ATE AND SPECIAL, 1953 

II4 of the private and special laws of I945, and by chapter IOS of the pri­
vate and special laws of I949, is hereby further amended to read as follows: 

'Said judge shall receive a salary of $+,758 $2,250 per year and said re­
corder shall receive a salary of $800 per year for all services in criminal 
and civil cases, to be paid from the treasury of the county of Waldo in 
monthly payments on the last day of each month.' 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 151 

AN ACT Amending the Charter of the City of Auburn. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of MeLine, as follows: 

Sec. I. P. & S. L., I9I7, C. 20I, Art. V, § 8, amended. Section 8 of 
article V of chapter 20I of the private and special laws of I9I7 is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 8. Form of ballot; candidates' names to be arranged by lot. The 
names of the candidates nominated as provided in the preceding section 
shall be arranged according to lot under the title of the office to be filled. 
Lot shall be drawn by the city clerk, at which drawing the candidates or 
their representatives shall be entitled to be present. The ballots shall be 
without party mark or designation. The full name and residence of each 
candidate shall be given. At the left of each name shall be a square within 
which the voter shall place a cross or a check mark to designate his choice. 
Blank spaces shall be left at the end of the list of the candidates for each 
office, in which the voter may insert the name of any person not printed on 
the ballot, for whom he desires to vote. 

The ballot shall be printed substantially as follows: 

CITY OF AUBURN 

Ward ( 

REGULAR (OR SPECIAL) CITY ELECTION 

(Date) 

OFFICIAL KA.LLOT 

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS 

To vote for any candidate mark a cross (X) or a check mark (\I) in the 
square at the left of the name. 
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